# Townsville City Council Control of Intoxicating Liquor (Application of Continuing Local Law) Local Law 2011

Contents

Part 1	Preliminary2	
	1 Short title2	2
Part 2	Application of continuing local law 2	
	2 Continuing local law applied2	

# Part 1 Preliminary

### 1 Short title

This local law may be cited as *Townsville City Council Control of Intoxicating Liquor (Application of Continuing Local Law) Local Law 2011.* 

### Part 2 Application of continuing local law

#### 2 Continuing local law applied

Pursuant to section 13(2) of the *Local Government Reform Implementation Regulation 2008*, Townsville City Council applies *Local Law No. 51 (Control of Intoxicating Liquor)* to the whole of the local government area of Townsville City Council without changes.

194310\_1